STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

2005 No. 241

EDUCATION, ENGLAND

The Education (Inspectors of Schools in England) Order 2005

Made--9th February 2005Coming into force-1st March 2005

At the Court at Buckingham Palace, the 9th day of February 2005 Present, The Queen's Most Excellent Majesty in Council

Her Majesty, in pursuance of section 1(2) of the School Inspections Act 1996(1), is pleased, by and with the advice of Her Privy Council, to order, and it is hereby ordered, as follows:

1. This Order may be cited as the Education (Inspectors of Schools in England) Order 2005 and shall come into force on 1st March 2005.

2. Michael John Hoban is hereby appointed one of Her Majesty's Inspectors of Schools in England with effect from 1st March 2005.

A.K.Galloway Clerk of the Privy Council **Status:** This is the original version (as it was originally made). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

EXPLANATORY NOTE

(This note is not part of the Order)

This Order appoints Michael John Hoban to be one of Her Majesty's Inspectors of Schools in England.